

35 EX. CIVIL 457/25
NAWAB ALI AND ORS Vs. CHUNNU

15.12.2025

Present: Shri Omkar Kushwah, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD No. 1.
Shri Aashutosh Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for JD No. 2 alongwith JD
No. 2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for JD No. 2 seeks adjournment for exploring
possibility of settlement.

JD No. 2 is directed to file affidavit in respect of movable and
immovable assets lying in his name by next date of hearing.

Put up on **22.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.12.2025