

EX. CIVIL 457/25
NAWAB ALI AND ORS Vs. CHUNNU

16.03.2026

Present: Shri Omkar Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for DH
alongwith DH.
Shri Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD No. 2.

Show cause notice issued to JD No. 2 stands served
upon the mother despite that JD no. 2 has failed to appear.

Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 submits that he is ready to
make payment however, some time is sought by JD no. 2 for the
same.

Keeping in view that despite service of show cause
notice upon JD no. 2, he is failed to appear.

**Issue warrants of arrest against JD no. 2 on filing of
PF within seven days from today for next date of hearing.**

Put up on **09.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026