

EX. CIVIL 457/25
NAWAB ALI AND ORS Vs. CHUNNU

09.04.2026

Present: Shri Omkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for DL alongwith
DH.
Shri Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for JD no. 2.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Be put up for mediation centre for settlement for
**11.04.2026 at 2.00 pm. In case mediation settlement failed, issue
warrants of arrest against the Jd No. 2 on filing of PF and on
depositing of sustenance allowance by the DH.**

Put up for report to this court on **15.05.2026**,

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.04.2026